The tender file may be accessed during working hours at the NGOURA council, upon publication of this 
notice. 
The tender file may be obtained during working hours from the NGOURA (general secretariat), upon 
publication of this notice, against payment of a non-refundable sum of1 25 000 (Twenty five 
thousand) francs CFA  payable to the recipe Municipal of NGOURA. 

22- CONSULTATION OF REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
The tender file may be accessed during working hours at the NGOURA Council (general secretariat),, 
upon publication of this notice. 

23- SUBMISSION OF OFFER